Financial income 26,7 0,8 %  97,5 2,7 %  +264,9%
Financial expenses (74,7) (2,4 %) (156,7) (4,3 %) +109,8%
Foreign exchange Results (3,3) (0,1 %) (0,7) (0,0 %) n.a.
Impairment non current assets results 0,2 0,0 %  0,2 0,0 %  n.a.
Results on equity method 71,6 2,3 %  148,7 4,1 %  +107,7%
Results on non current assets disposals 17,9 0,6 %  0,9 0,0 %  n.a.
Other profit / expenses (39,0) (1,2 %) (3,4) (0,1 %) -91,4%

Ordinary income of continued operations 207,1 6,6 %  327,4 9,0 %  +58,1%

Corporate income tax (47,5) (1,5 %) 44,9 1,2 %  -194,4%

Profit after taxes of the continued operations 159,6 5,1 %  372,3 10,3 %  +133,3%

Profit after taxes of the discontinued operations 2,7 0,1 %  2,1 0,1 %  n.a.

Consolidated Result 162,3 5,1 %  374,4 10,3 %  +130,7%

Minority interest (4,1) (0,1 %) (5,3) (0,1 %) n.a.

(*) Unión Fenosa consolidation in 2007 accounts is Equity Method, as it was in 2006

+133,4%Net Profit Attributable to the Parent Company 158,2 5,0 %  369,1 10,2 %

Results 1Q07
Non audited figures

24

Annex II. 2006 Pro-forma Income Statement

ACS Group

Consolidated Income Statement Pro Forma 2006

Million Euro ACS UNF ACS PF %

Net Sales 14.067,2 5.983,4 (154,1) (1) 19.896,5 100,0%

Other revenues 739,4 254,1 0,1 993,6 4,6%

Total Income 14.806,5 6.237,6 (154,0) 20.890,1 104,6%

Operating expenses (10.306,9) (3.595,8) 154,0 (1) (13.748,8) (69,4%)

Personnel expenses (3.229,3) (643,1) (3.872,4) (19,4%)

Operating Cash Flow (EBITDA) 1.270,3 1.998,6 0,0 3.268,9 15,9%

Fixed assets depreciation (280,9) (582,4) (86,7) (2) (950,1) (4,8%)

Current assets provisions (17,8) (91,8) (109,6) (0,1%)

Operating Profit (EBIT) 971,6 1.324,4 (86,7) 2.209,2 11,0%

Financial income 186,3 79,9 (2,4) (1) 263,8 1,3%

Financial expenses (413,0) (409,8) 2,4 (1) (820,4) (4,2%)

Foreign exchange Results (15,4) (6,9) (22,2) (0,1%)

Impairment non current assets results (10,7) (57,1) (67,9) 0,0%

Results on equity method 421,1 10,6 (247,8) (3) 184,0 0,7%

Results on non current assets disposals 583,8 34,3 618,2 2,9%

Other profit / expenses (79,4) 0,0 (42,9) (4) (122,3) (0,4%)

Ordinary income of continued operations 1.553,5 975,4 (286,5) 2.242,4 11,3%

Corporate income tax (371,0) (316,7) 168,5 (5) (519,2) (2,4%)

Profit after taxes of the continued operations 1.273,4 658,7 (208,9) 1.723,2 8,8%

Profit after taxes of the discontinued operations (6,0) (6,0) (0,0%)

Consolidated Result 1.273,4 652,6 (208,9) 1.717,1 8,8%

Minority interest (23,3) (17,3) (426,5) (6) (467,1) (2,6%)

Net Profit Attributable to the Parent Company 1.250,1 635,4 (635,4) 1.250,1 6,3%

Notes:
(1) Elimination of transactions between companies

(2) 100% of the depreciation of the assets assigned to the acquisition price of the 40.5% stake

(3) Elimination of the equity method profit from UNF, including the tax rate regularization

(4) Part of UNF results obtained before the different stake acquisitions during 2006

(5) Tax effect of the depreciations plus the regularization of the tax rate to 30% of the assigned assets

(6) 59.9% of UNF results plus the adjustments coming from regularizations

Ajustes

Results 1Q07
Non audited figures

25

Annex III. 2006 Pro-forma Balance Sheet

ACS Group 31st of December 2006

Pro Forma 2006 Consolidated Balance Sheet

Million Euro ACS UNF ACS PF

Tangible fixed assets 2.917,2 10.932,6 2.809,9 (1) 16.659,7

Goodwill 1.086,6 173,7 1.644,7 (2) 2.905,0

Intangible fixed assets 397,6 500,3 548,9 (1) 1.446,8

LT financial investments 10.227,5 1.810,8 (4.353,6) (3) 7.684,6

Other non-current assets 454,9 866,2 1.321,1

Fixed and Non-current Assets 15.083,9 14.283,6 649,8 30.017,3

Inventories 738,3 148,7 887,0

Accounts receivables 5.946,1 1.552,7 (14,5) (4) 7.484,3

ST financial investments 1.880,9 135,4 (49,3) (4) 1.967,0

Cash and banks 926,6 97,3 1.024,0

Other current assets 586,0 449,7 1.035,8

CURRENT ASSETS 10.078,0 2.383,8 (63,8) 12.398,0

Non Current assets on sale 20,8 95,3 116,2

TOTAL ASSETS 25.182,7 16.762,7 586,0 42.531,4

Shareholders' Equity 3.115,7 4.444,8 (4.384,8) (5) 3.175,6

Minority Interests 140,7 1.092,8 4.027,0 (6) 5.260,5

Net Worth 3.256,4 5.537,6 (357,8) 8.436,1

Capital Subsidies 81,1 599,8 680,8

Bond issues 1.205,4 1.205,4

Loans from credit entities 3.291,3 2.666,8 5.958,1

Non recourse financing 6.797,6 339,0 7.136,6

Other financial liabilities 32,0 35,7 67,7

Other non-current liabilities 524,3 1.926,4 1.007,6 (7) 3.458,3

Non-current Liabilities 10.645,1 6.173,4 1.007,6 17.826,2

Bond issues 1.199,1 1.199,1

Amounts owing to credit entities 1.228,9 488,6 1.717,5

Project Finance 195,4 195,4

Trade accounts payables 7.984,4 1.593,7 (14,5) (4) 9.563,5

Other financial liabilities 8,8 16,9 25,7

Other current payables 1.782,8 1.148,4 (49,3) (4) 2.881,9

Current Liabilities 11.200,2 4.446,8 (63,8) 15.583,1

Liabilities linked to assets on sale 5,2 5,2

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 25.182,7 16.762,7 586,0 42.531,4

Notes:
(1) Assignment of a higher value to the assets coming from the acquisition price of the 40,5% stake (Price Purchase Allocation)

(2) Goodwill generated in the acquisition adjusted by the assets assignment

(3) Elimination of the equity method of UNF in ACS

(4) Elimination of accounts between companies

(5) Elimination of the shareholders equity of UNF, adjusted by the market value of the assets in the moment of the final participation increase

(6) 59,5% of the net worth of UNF plus the proportional part of the assigned assets corresponding to minorities

(7) Deferred taxes coming from the assets assignment